
 
 

Stats compiled form 1983-1984 

1983 USAC Pro Ford Driver Points  

Pos. Pts. Driver, Hometown 

1 58 Jeff Andretti, Nazareth, Pennsylvania  

2 45 Dave Weitzenhof, Bath, Ohio  

3 37 Jim Kasprzak, Monroe, Michigan  

4 32 Harry Sauce, Carmel, Indiana  

5 28 Steve Ice, Denver, Indiana  

6 25 Tony Kester, Beverly Shores, Indiana  

7 25 Greg Buttrey, Indianapolis, Indiana  

8 22 Roger Schoer, Baltimore, Ohio  

9 19 Steve Lathrop, Zionsville, Indiana  

10 18 John Huffman, Archbold, Ohio  

11 16 Bill McGehee, Kalamazoo, Michigan  

12 12 Terry Hohnecker, Cincinnati, Ohio  

13 10 Peter Thoesen, Chicago, Illinois  

14 10 Mike Horvath, New Lebanon, Ohio  

15 10 Greg Gray, Marion, Indiana  

16 8 Rocco Ciofani, Cleveland, Ohio  

17 7 Richard Taylor, Naples, Florida  

18 7 Bob Nelson, Chicago, Illinois  

19 7 Todd Brayton, Coldwater, Michigan  

20 7 Don Coleman, Dearborn, Michigan  

21 5 Tom Weisbarth, Bay Village, Ohio  

22 3 Donald Millis, Mansfield, Ohio  

23 1 Mark Oholorogg, Indianapolis, Indiana  

24 1 Steve Noffke, Columbus, Ohio  

25 1 Bruce Campbell Jr., Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania  

26 1 Bill Shamick, Brighton, Michigan  

27 1 Tom Bowers, Indianapolis, Indiana  

28 1 Hugh Stewart, West Milton, Ohio  

29 1 Mark Defer, Streetsboro, Ohio  

30 1 Dick Rose, Columbus, Ohio  

31 1 Jerry Maier, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania  

32 1 Tim Miller, Whitehorse, Ohio  

33 1 Alfred Sanzari Jr., Hackensack, New Jersey  

34 1 Jim Putnam, Burlington, Iowa 

 

1983 USAC Pro Ford Entrant Points  

Pos. Pts. Entrant, Car Number  

1 58 North Shore Racing (#34)  

2 45 Dave Weitzenhof (#67) 

3 37 Jim Kasprzak (#41)  

4 32 Harry Sauce (#9)  



 
 

Stats compiled form 1983-1984 

5 28 Steve Ice (#97)  

6 25 Tony Kester (#48)  

7 25 Greg Buttrey (#2)  

8 22 Roger Schoer (#74)  

9 19 Citation Engineering (#30)  

10 18 John Huffman (#80)  

11 16 Tony Kester (#47)  

12 12 Victor Tire (#55)  

13 10 Peter Thoesen (#5)  

14 10 Mike Horvath (#7)  

15 10 Richard Lyon (#79)  

16 8 Rocco Ciofani (#00)  

17 7 Richard Taylor (#38)  

18 7 Black Bart Race Cars (#91)  

19 7 Lee Brayton (#1)  

20 7 Don Coleman (#36)  

21 5 Weisbarth Racing (#60)  

22 3 Donald Millis (#61)  

23 1 Mark Oholorogg (#3)  

24 1 Steve Noffke (#53)  

25 1 Daniel Miller (#78)  

26 1 Bill Shamick (#82)  

27 1 Competition Cars (#33)  

28 1 Brian Elliott (#24)  

29 1 Mark Defer (#08)  

30 1 Dick Rose (#22)  

31 1 Jerome Maier (#88)  

32 1 T.J. Miller & Sons (#35)  

33 1 Alfred Sanzari Jr. (#15)  

34 1 Jim Putnam (#6) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


